Parts List
ITEM Qry PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 GAGSM1024 DRIVE SPROCKET 40812 ALUM WINCH
2 1 CHAIN LOWER #40-54 RIVETED ENDLESS CHAIN
3 1 APALW3IISA IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY ALUM WINCH
4 1 G&GSM1020 CABLE HUB ASSEMBLY ALUM WINCH
5 1 CHAIN UPPER #40-38 RIVETED ENDLESS CHAIN
6 2 APALW3BSH BUSHING OILITE (B-1012-6)
7 1 APALW3SRD SHROUD ALUM WINCH
8 1 APALWICOV TOP COVER ALUM WINCH
22) 2 APALW3PLT PLATE ALUM WINCH
1 1 APALWIRTP RIGHT SIDE ALUM WINCH
12 2 APALW3IRPL ROLLER PLATE ALUM WINCH
13 1 MGCBLGREE | BOLT BAG CABLE GUIDE ROLLER ALUM WINCH
14 1 SMWHEEKIT WHEEL KIT ALUM WINCH
16 1 APALW3USA UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY ALUM WINCH
16 1 APALW3CSH CENTER SHAFT ALUM WINCH
17 1 APALW3CSP CENTER SPACER ALUM WINCH
18 1 APALWILWS LOWER SHAFT ALUM WINCH
19 2 APALWILSP LOWER SPACER ALUM WINCH
20 2 SMO711501 CAST FLANGE BEARING SBLF 204 12 N ALUM WINCH
21 4 WPQ710073 FLANGETTE ALUM WINCH
22 2 WPO710074 BUSHING NYLON 7/8 ID X 5/8
23 1 G&GSM1006 RATCHET GEAR ALUM WINCH
24 1 "SEE NOTE* “SEE NOTE @ RIGHT"
25 1 SMO700041 BRAKE PAD LARGE 3-5/16 OD ALUM WINCH
26 1 APALW3BSP BRAKE SPACER ALUM WINCH
27 1 APALW3RPW RATCHET PAWL ALUM WINCH
28 1 UHMWCT138 CHAIN TIGHTENER UHMW ALUM WINCH
29 3 510240128 SCREW SELF-TAP 10 - 32 X 58
30 19 B38ORGNUT MNUT 3/8 BRASS
31 4 M3BJAMNUT NUT JAM 318
32 4 BSBJAMNUT NUT JAM 5/8 BRASS
33 3 M3BOCLNUT NUT CENTER LOCK 28 ZINC
34 12 MS380034B BOLY 3/8 X .75
35 4 MS380100B BOLT 3/8 X 1
36 4 MS380114B BOLT 3/8 X 12588
a7 1 MS380200B BOLT 3/8 X 288
38 1 MS3802128 BOLT 3/ X 2588
39 3 SMO0DOa01 PINROLL 174 DIA X 1375
40 3 M38DWASHR WASHER FLAT 3/& ZINC
41 4 MEBOWASHR WASHER FLAT 58
43 1 APALW3LPL Aum Winch 3000 Left Sde

ALUMINUM WINCH 3000

WINCH MODEL NUMBERS:
VERTICAL - LP3000VWM
CANTILEVER - LP3000CWM

WHEEL KIT ALUM WINCH PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3 S516WASHR Washer Flat 516 S8
2 1 BTDWASHER WASHER FLAT ALUM 112500 X 34D
4 1 SN5161008 BOLT NYLOC 516 - 16 X 1 85
3 1 WHKITSPACR SPACER WHEEL KIT ALUM WINCH

CABLE GUIDE ROLLER BOLT BAG LIST

*24* VERTICAL -

SMO0700024 - WINCH TT 2101-1 OILITE BRAKE PAD
*24* CANTILEVER - SM0700023 - WINCH 2.06250D BRAKE PAD SMALL

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMEER DESCRIPTION
[} 2 | NYLTRN350 CABLE GUIDE ROLLER ALUM WINCH
2 2 | MS380412B BOLT 3/8-16 X4 5§
3 2 | MS1404008 BOLT 1/4-20 X4 S8
4 2 | S14LOCNUT NUT NYLOC 14 - 20 §§
5 2 | S3BNYLJAM NUT JAM 3/8 - 16 NYLOC BRASS
NOTE

3114102 - Winch 3000.dw




